

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM P10-1394	[[[]]]] [] [] [] [] [] [] [U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93)	102097391	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	nts and Trademarks: Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies) conveying	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies)		
Atotech USA, Inc.	Name: Internal Address:	Atotech Deutschland GmbH Postfach 21 07 80 D-10507		
General Partnership Corporation-State (Delaware) Association General Partnership Corporation-State (Delaware)	☐ Individu	Berlin, Germany (al(s) citizenship tion		
Limited Partnership Other		Partnership		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Limited Corpora	Partnership tion-State Corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany		
3. Nature of conveyance:		iciled in the United States, a domestic representative		
✓ Assignment✓ Security Agreement	designation is attache			
Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	(Designations must be Additional name(s) &	e a separate document from Assignment) address(es) attached? Yes No		
Execution Date: March 22, 2002				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2 449 450				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence condocument should be mailed:	·	FR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Name: Barbara Z. Morrissey, Esq. FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG	G LLP ⊠ End	closed thorized to be charged to deposit account #03-3925.		
. 745 FIFTH AVENUE NEW YORK State: NY Zip: 10	8. Deposit account (Attach duplication)	t number: 50-0320 te copy of this page if paying by deposit account).		
Do not use this space				
9. <u>Statement and signature.</u> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true copy of the original document.		
A. a. a. Greently is a 12 33,5 8	, programme	April 18, 2002		
Barbara Z. Morrissey, Reg. No. 41,205	Signature			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6		
	Do not detach this portion	·		
Mailydocumen	ats to be recorded with required cover sheet i	nformation to:		
/20/2002 GTON11 00000199 2449450 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments				
FC:481 40.00 P	40.00 dp Washington, D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is esting a cocument and gathering the data needed, and completing a Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Syste Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	ms, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, t	nent to be recorded, including time for reviewing the comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork 000591		

00059154

Registration No.: 2 449 450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Atotech USA Inc., 500 Science Park Road, State College, PA 16803, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns the following United States Trademark Registration:

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
HORIZON	2 449 450	May 8, 2001

WHEREAS, Atotech Deutschland GmbH, Atotech Deutschland GmbH, Postfach 21 07 80, D-10507 Berlin, GERMANY, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring this registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to this mark, together with the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with and symbolized by this registration.

This assignment is effective as of MARCH 22, 2002.

ATOTECH USA INC.

Rv:

Name): John Kinne

(Title): VP

P and General Manager

The Americas

Dated: MARCH 22, 2002

00056203

TRADEMARK REEL: 002510 FRAME: 0258

TRADEMARK Reg. No. 2 449 450

- 1. Appointment of Domestic Representative/Power Of Attorney for the mark HORIZON in the name Atotech Deutschland GmbH.
- 2. A Trademark Assignment for the mark HORIZON;
- A Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet; and

RECORDED: 04/23/2002

4. A check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the fee for the assignment recordation.

Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0320.

Respectfully submitted,

FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP Attorneys for Applicant

By Barbara Z. Morrissey, Esq.

Marchant M.

Reg. No. 41,205 745 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10151

(212) 588-0800

00062149

TRADEMARK REEL: 002510 FRAME: 0259